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Name: wafaa hazim salih 

Date of Birth:  1979 

Religion:   muslim 

Martial statues:    married 

No. of children:   2        

Specialization:      medical microbiology /bacteriology 

Position:    lecturer  

Scientific Degree:  lecturer 

Work Address:  Baghdad university /alkindy  medicine collage  

medical microbiology department 

Work Phone:  07903404317 

Mobile:   

E-mail:     wafaaalshekhli79@yahoo.com 

      First,    Scientific Certification: 

 

Date College University Degree science 

0222-9999 Science  Almustansyria B.Sc. 

0222 Medicine  Almustansyria M.Sc. 

   Ph.D. 

   Any other 

 

 

Photo 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

        Second,     Career: 

 

 

 Third,     University Teaching. 

From –To The (Institute / College) University No. 

2006until 

now  

Baghdad Alkindy collage of 

medicine  

1 

   2 

   3 

   4 

   5 

   6 

   7 

 

 

From -To Workplace Career No. 

2006 -2009 Microbiology department 

/Alkindy collage of 

medicine 

  

Assitant lectruer 1 

2009 Microbiology department 

/Alkindy collage of 

medicine 

  

lectruer 2 

   3 

   4 

   5 

   6 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

       Fourth,  Courses Which You Teach: 

 

Year Subject Department  No. 

2006until now Microbiology /practical  Microbiology  9 

2009until now Parasitology /practical  Microbiology 0 

2014until now Seminars and tutorials  Microbiology  2 

   4 

   5 

   6 

   7 

   8 

   

 

9 

 

    Fifth,   Thesis which was supervised by  : 

 
Year Department Thesis Title No. 

   9 

   0 

   2 

   4 

   5 

   6 

   7 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    Sixth,    Conferences which you  participated: 

Type of 

Participation 

Place Year Conferences Title No.  

 (

بحث / 

بوس

تر 

حضو

 ر(

reserch baghdad 0229 Iraqi infertile 

conference  

1 

reserch Baghdad 0228 1
st
 genetic engenerring 

and biotechnique con. 

2 

reserch Baghdad 0229 2
nd

  genetic engenerring 

and biotechnique con. 

3 

attendence Alkindy collage 0292 t.b. symposium  4 

attendence Alkindy collage  0228-

0229-

0929 

c.m.p. 5 

Attendance  Minstery of health  0292 Public health   6 

Attendance Babylon hotel 0296 Alkindy college con. 7 

reserch Baghdad medicine 

of college 

0296 Baghdad coll.ge con. 8 

Attendance Babylon hotel 0296 Hypertention con. 9 

 

   Seventh,     Scientific Activities: 

Outside the College Within the College 

 Scientific unit 

 Calculation of average  

  

  
 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   Eighth,   Research Projects in The Felid of Specialization to 

The Environment and Society or the Development of Education: 

No. Research Title Place of  Publication Year 

1 Level if IL-10 in sera of some Iraqi 

tuberculosis patients 

   J international academic 

research for for multidisciplinary 

0292 

2 Frequency of antisperm abs in infertile 

women 

 JRI 0299بغداد 

3 CMV infection in infertile women  بغدادJEIM 0299 

4 Prevalence of bacterial infection and 

their sensi .in patients undergoing an 

infertility evaluation 

 0292 بغداد مجلة طب الكندي

5 Determination complement components 

in infertility women and antisperms ab  

 0292 بغداد المجلة العراقية للعلوم الطبية

 

 

 

 

6 Humral immune response and luminal 

microorganisms in patients with 

indeterminate colitis  

 0292 بغداد مجلة طب المجتمع 

7  

Conventional and molecular typing of 

salmonella enteric serotype strains from 

Baghdad 

 0290 بغداد مجلة بغداد للعلوم 

8 A study on humoral immunity and oral 

bacterial diversity in patients with 

trichomonas tenax infection  

بغداد مجلة المجلس العراقي 

 لاختصاصات الطبية 

0299 

9 The prevalence and clinical significance 

of peri NAC abs in paitents with 

indeterminates colitis  

 0292 بغداد مجلة طب الكندي 

   Ninth,   Membership: 

                    

   

      

            

     Tenth,    Awards and Certificates of Appreciation: 

 

Year Donor Name of Awards and Certificates No. 

8002-

8002-

8000 

Alkindy collage of 

medicine 

Certificate no.11 0 

0294 Minster of higher edu. Certificate  0 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0294 Head of univercity Certificate for reserch 2 

   4 

   5 

   6 

 

 

 

 

      Eleventh,     Scientific literature: 

 

Year of The Publication Scientific Literature Title No. 

  

 

1 

  2 

  3 

 

 

       Twelfth,       languages:  

      Arabic   

    English  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

*Note: - Make a copy on CD. 


